

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

STATE OF MISSOURI ex rel ADRIAN)
KINDER,)
)
Relator,)
vs.)
)
HON. MAURA B. McSHANE,)
Circuit Judge, Circuit Court of the County)
Of St. Louis, Missouri)
)
Respondent.)

Case No. SC84082

Original Writ of Prohibition Proceeding

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

S. Bart Calhoun, #37442
100 S. Central
Clayton, MO 63105
(314) 615-2600

Filed: March 1, 2002

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | |
|-----------------------------------|----|
| Table of cases | 2 |
| Jurisdictional Statement | 3 |
| Statement of Facts | 4 |
| Points Relied On | 7 |
| Argument | 9 |
| Point I | 9 |
| Point II | 19 |
| Conclusion | 21 |
| Rule 84.06(c) Certification | 22 |
| Certificate of Service | 23 |

Table of Cases and Authority

| Case | Page |
|---|--------------------------------|
| <u>Chassaing v. Mummert</u> , 887 S.W. 2d 573 (Mo. banc 1994) | 10, 19 |
| <u>Ciarelli v. State</u> , 441 S.W. 2d 695 (Mo. 1969) | 12 |
| <u>Gordon v. State</u> , 684 S.W. 2d 888 (Mo. App. 1985) | 12, 17 |
| <u>Jones v. Barnes</u> , 463 U.S. 745 (1983) | 12 |
| <u>Morris v. Slappy</u> , 461 U.S. 1 (1983) | 12 |
| <u>State v. Cox</u> , 539 S.W. 2d 684 (Mo. App. 1976) | 12 |
| <u>State v. Crockett</u> , 419 S.W. 2d 22 (Mo. 1967) | 12 |
| <u>State v. Kretzer</u> , 898 S.W. 2d 639 (Mo. App. 1995) | 8, 20 |
| <u>State v. Risinger</u> , 546 S.W. 2d 563 (Mo. App. 1977) | 8, 12, 15, 17 |
| <u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984) | 13 |
| <u>U.S. ex rel. Carey v. Rundle</u> , 409 F. 2d 1210 (3d Cir. 1969) | 12 |
| <u>U.S. v. Cronic</u> , 466 U.S. 648 (1984) | 11 |
| <u>Wheat v. U.S.</u> , 486 U.S. 153 (1988) | 7, 8, 10, 13, 16 17, 18, 20 |
| <u>Wood v. Georgia</u> , 450 U.S. 261 (1981) | 16 |
| <u>Mo. Const. art.V, sec. 4</u> | 3 |
